



Public Service Commission

DATE: January 26, 1999
TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo)
FROM: Division of Communications (Isler) *Pji*
RE: Docket No. 981414-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 5088 issued to Carlos Investments Inc. of Dade County for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies

By Order No. PSC-99-0159-FOF-TC, issued January 26, 1999, the Commission ordered Carlos Investments to pay a \$500 fine plus past due regulatory assessment fees, along with statutory penalties and interest. Please use the attached letter from the company, which includes a copy of its check for past due RAFs, and a settlement proposal, as its response to the Order.

Attachment

cc: Division of Communications (Isler)
 Division of Legal Services (K. Peña)

- ACK _____
- AFA _____
- APP _____
- CAF _____
- CMU _____
- CTR _____
- EAG _____
- LEG _____
- LIN _____
- OPC _____
- RCH _____
- SEC 1
- WAS _____
- OTH _____

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
 01093 JAN 27 99
 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

DEPOSIT

DATE

02566855952

50100 RAF

12.50 P

5.50 I

1/2/98

PP

TF986

Docket No 981414 - TC.

D055

JAN 05 1999

Letter of Settlement RECEIVED

JAN 4 10:29 AM 1999 12.30.98

ADMINISTRATION MAIL ROOM

Rev 22 157er

Dear Sirs, Ms. Isha
Re: Telephone Conversation

Please find enclosed money order for 68⁰⁰ Sixty eight dollars for 1997 Assessment fees that we owe to the Commission.

TF986

We are sorry we paid this fee solely because the less we never knew that this fee exist, for this would be our first time paying this fee and we never received an invoice for this fee. We understand that there will be a \$500⁰⁰ fine imposed on cancellation of the company's certificate; In regard of this matter we ask the Commission to take our situation that we were certified in 1997 and did not receive an invoice for the Regulatory Assessment fees before this final notice on Dec 23, 1998 into consideration and to waive this fine on our promise to pay our fees every year before January 30th included 1999. Or otherwise consider a \$100⁰⁰ One Hundred dollars penalty only, in lieu of cancellation, for we are a very small family company and we cannot afford big fine, nor cancellation of our certificate.

Please take my Settlement offer into consideration.

Sincerely
Sant

DEPOS

DATE

02566855952
50.00 RA1
12.50 P
5.50 I
1/2/98
TF 98

Docket No 981414 - T.C.

D055*

JAN 05 1999

Letter of Settlement RECEIVED

JAN 4 10 25 AM '99 12-30-98

ADMINISTRATION
MAIL ROOM

Rev 22 1520

Dear Sirs, Ms. Isla
Re: Telephone Conversation

Please find enclosed money order for 68⁰⁰
Sixty eight dollars for 1997 Assessment fees that we
owe to the Commission.

TF 986

We are sorry we paid this fee solely because
the less we never knew that this fee exist, for
this would be our first time paying this fee and
we never received an invoice for this fee. We
understand that there will be a \$500⁰⁰ fine imposed on
completion of the company's certificate; In regard
of this matter we ask the Commission to take our
situation that we were certified in 1997 and did not
receive an invoice for the regulatory Assessment fees
before this final notice on Dec 23, 1998 into
consideration and to waive this fine on our promise
to pay our fees every year before January 30th
included 1999. Or otherwise consider a \$100⁰⁰

in lieu of
a small family
big fine, now
into consideration.
Sincerely
Sally

THE BACK OF THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS AN ARTIFICIAL WATERMARK - HOLD AT AN ANGLE TO VIEW

WESTERN UNION MONEY ORDER **INTEGRATED PAYMENT SYSTEMS INC. - ISSUER**
Englewood, Colorado

Docket No 981414 - T.C. 02-566855952
62-401021

(1997 Regulatory Fees) AGENT 373181 DATE 12/23/98
TIME 11:02 AM
0256685595237 REGISTRATION 0000009

SIXTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND NO CENTS XXXXXXXXXXXXX

Public Health Commission Cadas W. West

PURCHASER BY SIGNING YOU AGREE TO THE TERMS ON THE REVERSE SIDE

Western Union Money Order is a service mark of Western Union Financial Services, Inc. payable at Norwest Bank Grand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction, Colorado

⑆102100400⑆ 400256685595231⑆